FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)] 06-06-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(1.6.1. 5.5.)	_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* * *
101739749 for Patents:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	Name: <u>Research Development Corporation of Japan</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies: attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	30M - 1
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome</u> ,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kawaguchi-shi
□ Other	City: <u>Saitama-ken, 332</u>
Execution Date: March 21, 2001	Country: <u>Japan</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,476,064
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $oldsymbol{1}$
Name: Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	⊠ Enclosed
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing Signature May 29, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS, <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>72</u>, <u>Horikawa-cho</u>, <u>Saiwai-ku</u>, <u>Kawasaki-shi</u>, <u>Kanagawa-ken 210</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of a partial right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. <u>5,476,064</u> (hereinafter "PATENT").

WHEREAS, <u>Research Development Corporation of Japan</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>1-8</u>, <u>Hon-cho 4-chome</u>, <u>Kawaguchi-shi</u>, <u>Saitama-ken</u>, <u>332 Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT.

Signed this 21 day of March , 2001.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

у.____

Typed Name Takashi Nakayama

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

94-04US

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 06/01/2001